

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

February 7, 2024

MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

PALISADES CENTER ANNOUNCES TYKES: WINTER BREAK EDITION

-- Palisades Center to Host a Week of Mom-Approved Events During Winter Break from Monday, February 19 – Friday, February 23 --

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (February 2024): Palisades Center is excited to unveil its *Tykes: Winter Break Edition* as local schools prepare for winter break. This special week-long program promises a series of engaging activities and events for children and their families, bringing a cool twist to the beloved Tykes Tuesday summer event program.

From Monday, February 19, to Friday, February 23, families can enjoy various free events and activities at Palisades Center in collaboration with select merchants.

Tykes: Winter Break Edition Event Schedule:

- Monday, February 19: Join the sing-along with Matty Roxx on Palisades Center's Concert Stage from 11AM – 11:45 AM.
- Tuesday, February 20: Enjoy a Free Skate at The Palisades Center Ice Rink from 1:30PM
 3PM.
- Wednesday, February 21: Experience free play at Golfzon Social from 11AM 1PM.
- Thursday, February 22: Engage in Power Play Day at Dave & Buster's.

• **Friday, February 23**: Get creative with Cookie Decorating at Great American Cookies from 11AM – 12PM.

"We are thrilled to introduce a winter edition of our well-established Tykes Tuesday program and extend our gratitude to our merchants and community partners for their invaluable support," said **Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "We encourage the community to sign up for the fantastic line-up of free activities planned during the winter school break."

Limited event tickets are available, and registration links for each event can be accessed on the Palisades Center's website at <u>Palisadescenter.com/tykes-winter-break-edition</u>. It's important to note that an adult must be present at each event, and each child must be pre-registered to participate. Space is limited for most events, so early registration is recommended.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, an ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, a comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more,

visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, <u>or www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.